DI STRI CT/ CAMPUS NAMVE

BALLI NGER | SD
BALLI NGER H S
FAI RVI EW ACCELERATED
BALLI NGER J H
BALLI NGER ELEMENTARY
BANGS | SD
BANGS H S
BANGS M DDLE SCHOOL
J B STEPHENS EL
EARLY SPECI AL PROGRAM
BLANKET | SD
BLANKET H S
BLANKET EL
EARLY SPECI AL PROGRAM
EARLY SPECI AL PROGRAM
BRADY | SD
BRADY H S
BRADY M DDLE SCHOOL
BRADY EL
NORTH WARD PRI
BRONTE | SD
BRONTE H S
FAI RVI EW ACCELERATED
FAI RVI EW DAEP
BRONTE EL
BROOKESM TH | SD
BROOKESM TH H S
BROOKESM TH EL
BROWNWOOD | SD
BROWNWOCD H S
BROWNWOOD ACCELERATED H S
BROAVNWOCD M DDLE
BROWNWOOD DAEP
COGGE N EL
NORTHWEST EL
WOODLAND HEI GHTS EL
BROANWOOD | NT
EAST EL
CHERCKEE | SD
CHEROKEE SCHOOL
CHRI STOVAL | SD
CHRI STOVAL H' S
CHRI STOVAL EL
VERI BEST PPCD
FAI RVI EW SPECI AL PROGRAVS
CCOLEMAN | SD
COLEMAN H S
COLEMAN J H
COLEVMAN EL
COMSTOCK | SD
COVMBTOCK SCHOOL

CROCKETT COUNTY CONSOLI DATED CSD

QZONA H S

QZONA M DDLE

QZONA | NT

QZONA PRI MARY
EARLY | SD

EARLY H S

DI STRI CT/
CAMPUS
NUMVBER

200901
001
003
041
101

025901
001
041
101
160

025904
001
101
160
161

160901
001
041
101
103

041901
001
003
005
101

025908
001
101

025902
001
003
041
042
101
106
107
108
109

206903
001

226901
001
101
102
195

042901
001
041
102

233903
001

053001
001
041
101
102

025909
001

T

XAS EDUCATI ON

AGENCY

E
OFFI CE OF ASSESSMENT, ACCOUNTABI LI TY, AND DATA QUALITY
FI NAL 2008 AYP RESULTS
BY DI STRI CT NAME

2008
STATE RATI NG

RECOGNI ZED

ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
AEA: ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
RECOGNI ZED

RECOGNI ZED

ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
RECOGNI ZED

NOT RATED: OTHER
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
RECOGNI ZED

ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
NOT RATED: OTHER

NOT RATED: OTHER
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
RECOGNI ZED

NOT RATED: OTHER
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
AEA: ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
NOT RATED: OTHER

RECOGNI ZED

ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
RECOGNI ZED

ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
RECOGNI ZED

RECOGNI ZED

AEA: ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
RECOGNI ZED

NOT RATED: OTHER

RECOGNI ZED

RECOGNI ZED

EXEMPLARY

RECOGNI ZED

ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
RECOGNI ZED

RECOGNI ZED

EXEMPLARY

NOT RATED: OTHER

NOT RATED: OTHER
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
RECOGNI ZED

ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE

ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE

ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE

REG ON 15

2008
AYP STATUS

MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
M SSED AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
NOT EVALUATED
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
NOT EVALUATED
NOT EVALUATED
M SSED AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
NOT EVALUATED
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
NOT EVALUATED
NOT EVALUATED
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
NOT EVALUATED
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
NOT EVALUATED
NOT EVALUATED
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP

AYP STATUS COMMVENTS

RESULTS OF SMALL NUMBER ANALYSI S

MATHEMATI CS ( PERFORVANCE)

OTHER

OTHER
OTHER
READI NG ( PERFORVANCE) AND NMATHEMATI CS ( PERFORVANCE)

PK- K CAMPUS

OTHER
OTHER

RESULTS OF SMALL NUMBER ANALYSI S

OTHER

PK- K CAMPUS
OTHER

RESULTS OF SMALL NUMBER ANALYSI S

Page 1

2008- 09
TITLE |l SIP
REQUI REMENTS

NONE

NONE
NONE

NONE
NONE

NONE

NONE
NONE

NONE

NONE
NONE



DI STRI CT/ CAMPUS NAMVE

EARLY M DDLE
EARLY EL
EARLY PRI
EDEN CI SD
EDEN H S
FAI RVI EW ACCELERATED
EDEN EL
WALL SPECI AL PROGRAMS
FAI RVI EW SPECI AL PROGRAMS
GRAPE CREEK | SD
GRAPE CREEK H S
FAI RVI EW ACCELERATED
FAI RVI EW DAEP
GRAPE CREEK M DDLE
GRAPE CREEK ELEMENTARY
I REON COUNTY | SD
IRRON H S
I RION EL
JUNCTI ON | SD
JUNCTION H S
JUNCTI ON M DDLE
JUNCTI ON EL
LOHN | SD
LOHN SCHOOL
MASON | SD
MASON H S
MASON J H
MASON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MAY | SD
MAY H S
MAY ELEMENTARY
MENARD | SD
MENARD H S
DAEP
MENARD J H
MENARD EL
M LES | SD
MLES H S
FAI RVI EW ACCELERATED
FAI RVI EW DAEP
M LES EL
NOVI CE | SD
NOvI CE SCHOOL
EARLY HI GH SCHOOL
NUECES CANYON ClI SD
NUECES CANYON JH HS
NUECES CANYON ELEMENTARY
COLFEN | SD
OLFEN EL
WALL SPECI AL PROGRAMS
PAI NT ROCK | SD
PAI NT ROCK SCHOOL
WALL SPECI AL PROGRAMS
PANTHER CREEK Cl SD
PANTHER CREEK H S
PANTHER CREEK EL
RI CHLAND SPRI NGS | SD
RI CHLAND SPRI NGS SCHOOL

DI STRI CT/
CAMPUS
NUMVBER

041
101
102
048901
001
003
101
180
195
226907
001
002
005
041
101
118902
001
101
134901
001
041
101
160905
001
157901
001
041
101
025905
001
101
164901
001
002
041
101
200902
001
002
005
101
042906
001
101
069902
001
101
200906
101
103
048903
001
190
042905
001
101
206902
001

T

XAS EDUCATI ON

AGENCY

E
OFFI CE OF ASSESSMENT, ACCOUNTABI LI TY, AND DATA QUALITY
FI NAL 2008 AYP RESULTS
BY DI STRI CT NAME
REG ON 15

2008
STATE RATI NG

RECOGNI ZED

RECOGNI ZED

RECOGNI ZED

ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
ACADEM CALLY UNACCEPTABLE
AEA: ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
RECOGNI ZED

NOT RATED: OTHER

NOT RATED: OTHER

ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
AEA: ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
NOT RATED: OTHER

ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
RECOGNI ZED

RECOGNI ZED

RECOGNI ZED

EXEMPLARY

ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
EXEMPLARY

ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
RECOGNI ZED

EXEMPLARY

RECOGNI ZED

RECOGNI ZED

RECOGNI ZED

RECOGNI ZED

EXEMPLARY

ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
NOT RATED: OTHER

RECOGNI ZED

RECOGNI ZED

ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
AEA: ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
NOT RATED: OTHER

RECOGNI ZED

ACADEM CALLY UNACCEPTABLE
ACADEM CALLY UNACCEPTABLE
NOT RATED: OTHER

ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
RECOGNI ZED

ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
NOT RATED: OTHER

RECOGNI ZED

RECOGNI ZED

NOT RATED: OTHER

RECOGNI ZED

RECOGNI ZED

RECOGNI ZED

ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE

2008
AYP STATUS AYP STATUS COMMVENTS
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
NOT EVALUATED NEW CAMPUS
NOT EVALUATED OTHER
M SSED AYP READI NG ( PERFORVMANCE) AND MATHENMATI CS ( PERFORVMANCE)
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP RESULTS OF SMALL NUMBER ANALYSI S
NOT EVALUATED OTHER
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
M SSED AYP
M SSED AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP RESULTS OF SMALL NUMBER ANALYSI S
NOT EVALUATED NEW CAMPUS
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP
MEETS AYP RESULTS OF SMALL NUMBER ANALYSI S
NOT EVALUATED NEW CAMPUS
MEETS AYP
M SSED AYP MATHEMATI CS ( PERFORVANCE)

M SSED AYP MATHENMATI CS ( PERFORVANCE)
NOT EVALUATED OTHER
MEETS AYP

MEETS AYP

MEETS AYP

MEETS AYP

MEETS AYP

NOT EVALUATED OTHER
MEETS AYP

MEETS AYP

NOT EVALUATED OTHER
MEETS AYP

MEETS AYP

MEETS AYP

MEETS AYP

MEETS AYP

RESULTS OF SMALL NUMBER ANALYSI S

RESULTS OF SMALL NUMBER ANALYSI S

MATHENMATI CS ( PERFORVANCE)
MATHEMATI CS ( PERFORVANCE)

Page 2

2008- 09
TITLE |l SIP
REQUI REMENTS

NONE
NONE
NONE

NONE
NONE
NONE



DI STRI CT/ CAMPUS NAMVE

ROBERT LEE | SD
ROBERT LEE H S
FAI RVI EW ACCELERATED
FAI RVI EW DAEP
ROBERT LEE EL
WALL SP PROG
ROCHELLE | SD
ROCHELLE SCHOOL
ROCKSPRI NGS | SD
ROCKSPRI NGS H S
ROCKSPRI NGS ALTER ED PGM
ROCKSPRI NGS EL
SAN ANGELO | SD
CENTRAL H S
LAKE VIEWH S
CARVER ALTER LRN CTR
CENTRAL FRESHVAN CAMPUS
GLENN M DDLE SCHOOL
LEE M DDLE SCHOOL
LI NCOLN M DDLE SCHOCOL
ALTA LOVA EL
AUSTI N EL
BELAI RE EL
BLACKSHEAR HEAD START
BOW E EL
BRADFORD EL
CROCKETT EL
FANNI N EL
FT CONCHO EL
GLENMORE EL
GOLI AD EL
HOLI MAN EL
MCA LL EL
REAGAN EL
Rl O VI STA HEAD START
SAN JACI NTO EL
SANTA RI TA EL
BONHAM EL
LAVAR ELEMENTARY
SAN FELI PE-DEL RI O Cl SD
DEL RROH S
DEL RI O FRESHVAN SCHOOL
DEL RI O M DDLE SCHOOL
GARFI ELD EL
NORTH HEI GHTS EL
SAN FELI PE MEMORI AL M DDLE SCHOO
EAST SI DE EL
LAVAR EL
| RENE C CARDVEELL ELEMENTARY
BUENA VI STA EL
RUBEN CHAVI RA ELEMENTARY
DR FERM N CALDERON ELEMENTARY
DR LONNI E GREEN JR ELEMENTARY
SAN SABA | SD
SAN SABA H S
SAN SABA M DDLE SCHOOL
SAN SABA EL
SANTA ANNA | SD

DI STRI CT/
CAMPUS
NUMVBER

041902
001
002
005
101
180

160904
001

069901
001
002
101

226903
001
002
038
041
042
043
045
101
102
103
104
105
106
108
110
111

T XAS EDUCATI ON AGENCY

E
OFFI CE OF ASSESSMENT, ACCOUNTABI LI TY, AND DATA QUALITY

FI NAL 2008 AYP RESULTS
BY DI STRI CT NAME

REG ON 15

2008 2008
STATE RATI NG AYP STATUS AYP STATUS COMMVENTS
RECOGNI ZED MEETS AYP
RECOGNI ZED MEETS AYP
AEA: ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE MEETS AYP RESULTS OF SMALL NUMBER ANALYSI S
NOT RATED: OTHER NOT EVALUATED OTHER
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE MEETS AYP
NOT RATED: OTHER NOT EVALUATED OTHER
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE MEETS AYP
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE MEETS AYP
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE MEETS AYP
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE M SSED AYP MATHEMATI CS ( PERFORVANCE)
NOT RATED: OTHER NOT EVALUATED OTHER
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE MEETS AYP
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE MEETS AYP
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE M SSED AYP MATHEMATI CS ( PERFORVANCE)
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE M SSED AYP MATHEMATI CS ( PERFORVANCE) AND GRADUATI ON RATE
NOT RATED: OTHER NOT EVALUATED OTHER
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE MEETS AYP RESULTS OF SMALL NUMBER ANALYSI S
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE MEETS AYP
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE M SSED AYP MATHENMATI CS ( PERFORVANCE)
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE M SSED AYP MATHEMATI CS ( PERFORVANCE)
EXEMPLARY MEETS AYP
RECOGNI ZED MEETS AYP
RECOGNI ZED MEETS AYP
NOT RATED: OTHER NOT EVALUATED NEW CAMPUS
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE MEETS AYP
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE MEETS AYP
RECOGNI ZED MEETS AYP
RECOGNI ZED MEETS AYP
RECOGNI ZED MEETS AYP
EXEMPLARY MEETS AYP
RECOGNI ZED MEETS AYP
EXEMPLARY MEETS AYP
EXEMPLARY MEETS AYP
RECOGNI ZED MEETS AYP
NOT RATED: OTHER NOT EVALUATED NEW CAMPUS
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE MEETS AYP
EXEMPLARY MEETS AYP
RECOGNI ZED MEETS AYP
EXEMPLARY MEETS AYP
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE M SSED AYP READI NG ( PERF), MATHEMATI CS ( PERF) AND GRADUATI ON RATE
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE M SSED AYP READI NG ( PERFORVMANCE) AND MATHEMATI CS ( PERFORVMANCE)
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE MEETS AYP RESULTS OF SMALL NUMBER ANALYSI S
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE M SSED AYP READI NG ( PERFORVMANCE) AND MATHEMATI CS ( PERFORVANCE)
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE MEETS AYP
RECOGNI ZED MEETS AYP
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE M SSED AYP READI NG ( PERFORMANCE) AND MATHENATI CS ( PERFORMANCE)
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE MEETS AYP
RECOGNI ZED MEETS AYP
NOT RATED: OTHER NOT EVALUATED PK- K CAMPUS
RECOGNI ZED MEETS AYP
RECOGNI ZED MEETS AYP
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE MEETS AYP
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE MEETS AYP
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE MEETS AYP
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE MEETS AYP
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE MEETS AYP
RECOGNI ZED MEETS AYP
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE MEETS AYP

Page 3

2008- 09
TITLE |l SIP
REQUI REMENTS

NONE

NONE

NONE
NONE
STAGE 1
STACGE 1
NONE
NONE
NONE



DI STRI CT/ CAMPUS NAMVE

SANTA ANNA SECONDARY

SANTA ANNA EL

EARLY EE THROUGH 12TH GRADE
SCHLEI CHER | SD

ELDORADO H S

ELDORADO M DDLE

ELDORADO EL
SONCRA | SD

SONORA H S

SONCRA J H

SONORA EL
STERLING CI TY | SD

STERLING CITY H S

STERLING CI TY EL

WALL SPECI AL PROGRAMS

FAI RVI EW SPECI AL PROGRAMS

WATER VALLEY VCC TRAI N
VERI BEST | SD

VERI BEST H S

FAI RVI EW ACCELERATED

VERI BEST EL

WALL SPECI AL PROGRAMS

FAI RVI EW SPECI AL PROGRAMS
WALL | SD

WALL H S

FAI RVI EW ACCELERATED

WALL M DDLE

WALL EL

WALL PPCD

CcCBP

SPECI AL ED CAMPUS
WATER VALLEY | SD

WATER VALLEY H S

WATER VALLEY / VERI BEST SPECI AL

WATER VALLEY EL

WALL SPECI AL PROGRAMS

FAI RVI EW SPECI AL PROGRAMVS

SAN ANGELO STATE SCHOOL
W NTERS | SD

W NTERS H S

CEEC

W NTERS J H

W NTERS EL
ZEPHYR | SD

ZEPHYR H S

ZEPHYR EL

EARLY SPECI AL PROGRAM

DI STRI CT/

CAMPUS
NUMVBER

001
101
160
207901
001
041
101
218901
001
041
101
216901
001
101
180
195
201
226908
001
002
101
180
195
226906
001
002
041
101
191
195
201
226905
001
007
101
180
195
202
200904
001
003
041
101
025906
001
101
160

T

EXAS EDUCATI ON AGENCY
OFFI CE OF ASSESSMENT, ACCOUNTABI LI TY, AND DATA QUALITY

FI NAL 2008 AYP RESULTS
BY DI STRI CT NAME

2008
STATE RATI NG

ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
RECOGNI ZED

NOT RATED: OTHER
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
ACADEM CALLY UNACCEPTABLE
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
RECOGNI ZED

ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
RECOGNI ZED

RECOGNI ZED

RECOGNI ZED

RECOGNI ZED

NOT RATED: OTHER

NOT RATED: OTHER

NOT RATED: OTHER
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
AEA: ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
EXEMPLARY

NOT RATED: OTHER

NOT RATED: OTHER

RECOGNI ZED

RECOGNI ZED

AEA: ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
RECOGNI ZED

EXEMPLARY

NOT RATED: OTHER

NOT RATED: OTHER

NOT RATED: OTHER
EXEMPLARY

RECOGNI ZED

NOT RATED: OTHER

RECOGNI ZED

NOT RATED: OTHER

NOT RATED: OTHER

NOT RATED: OTHER
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
AEA: ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
RECOGNI ZED

ACADEM CALLY ACCEPTABLE
EXEMPLARY

NOT RATED: OTHER

REG ON 15

2008

AYP STATUS AYP STATUS COMMVENTS

MEETS AYP

MEETS AYP

NOT EVALUATED OTHER
MEETS AYP

MEETS AYP

MEETS AYP

MEETS AYP

MEETS AYP

MEETS AYP

MEETS AYP

MEETS AYP

MEETS AYP

MEETS AYP

MEETS AYP

NOT EVALUATED NEW CAMPUS
NOT EVALUATED OTHER
NOT EVALUATED OTHER
MEETS AYP

MEETS AYP

NOT EVALUATED OTHER
MEETS AYP

NOT EVALUATED OTHER
NOT EVALUATED OTHER
MEETS AYP

MEETS AYP

NOT EVALUATED OTHER
MEETS AYP

MEETS AYP

NOT EVALUATED PK- K CAMPUS
NOT EVALUATED OTHER
NOT EVALUATED OTHER
MEETS AYP

MEETS AYP

NOT EVALUATED NEW CAMPUS
MEETS AYP

NOT EVALUATED OTHER
NOT EVALUATED OTHER
NOT EVALUATED OTHER
MEETS AYP

MEETS AYP

NOT EVALUATED OTHER
MEETS AYP

MEETS AYP

MEETS AYP

MEETS AYP

MEETS AYP

NOT EVALUATED OTHER

2008- 09

TITLE |
REQUI REMENTS

NONE

NONE

NONE
NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE
NONE

NONE
NONE

NONE

NONE
NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE
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